E

SEE REAR CORNER TIE

ASSEMBLY DETAIL
— M SEE DWG. 784-E1990
|f.___ ]

e —©
| =- [ |_§_ _______ _®
gl j | — G
] i @
' | e — -

CLL ]

¢ 1111 ¢4

[ jensemmasn - FOOT, WALKWAY, RISER PLANK AND TOEBOARD LENGTH

|--—1'—6" -~ FOOT, WALKWAY, AND RISER PLANK OVERHANG

| 27-0"

1" 5"_....| ‘_..._ .............................................................
et
86" ] o
[ 270"

1'—6'—--| ‘-—-— 1'-0 —»—{ ‘--— —--‘ |...._1' 0% seevenes
[~ 26'-11"

[ 26'-8"
= 270"
SEATING PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

74 NET SEATS @ 18" PER SEAT

— - SEATING SECTION AND AISLE
ERERRERERE - SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROW 1 THRU 4
l SEAT PLANK ROW 5

|==—1'-6" - - SEAT PLANK OVERHANG
IR - REAR RAIL PIPE LENGTH

---------- - FRONT RAIL PIPE LENGTH

— - BLEACHER LENGTH

3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd.

mﬂuark The Park and Facilities Catalog

Boca Raton, FL 33431

SCALE 3/16":1,_0” BY DATE
DATE 11 /2,/11
RN ok [0
AP'VD
TME NO.
784—E2171

5-27 SEATING PLAN




O
5 700-M654 X—BR. . 700-M654 X—BR. 700-M654 X-BR. 5 O &
PURPLE X-BRACE | PURPLE X-BRACE "
________________ — ) e = — = —— — —————— O —

2 : 2 -® X—BRACE DETAIL
&o————- — —;..*L — B~ —fe—— S . —3 N.T.S.

S GREEN X—BRACE R| GREEN X-BRACE (O 7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT
@ 0 SeeBRikdE Sl i @ /\  7/16" X 1.1/2" GALV. MACH. BOLT
! 750-FA1 o - - - - 750-FA2 g

8 3 ] s 3

3 3 3 3 3

~ ~ ~ ~ ~

750-FA2 GOLD X-BRACE | GOLD X-BRACE GOLD X-BRACE 750-FAI

-6 |=—6-0"—=—6-0"—f=—6'-0"——|=—6-0"—=] |[=—1-6" - - FRAME SPACING
FRAMING PLAN

3/16" = 1-0°

m k The Park and Facilities Catalog
E"Hr |\ Ano Faciuimies J 3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd.
b T Boca Raton, FL 33431

SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE

DATE 11/2/11

DRN /¢ lcxu

AP'VD

TTLE NO.

5-27 FRAMING PLAN 784—E2241




48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE

ATTACH CHAIN LINK
FENCE TO RAIL PIPE

14-64"

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

(2) 2 x 10 MILL
FOOT PLANK

£ Wik, . S WITH ALUM. TIE WIRE
(REAR, LOCATED e
INSIDE OF BLEACHER) AT 1-6" OC. f
. I |
I £ —=| =1
=t
REAR RAIL CORNER TIE~_| Soy
?25_FA31 SHOW | 40 ANOD 4'_6” CLEAR DETAIL
725-FA32 OTHER SIDE , ALy - ' C
My Pl 1" = 1'-0"
@ )
48" GALVANIZED CHAN 4 ke 9 FRE FUiG
_ UNK FENCE 2° MESH, #9 g g posT
REAR RAIL POST .o GA. (SIDES, LOCATED - .
725-FA1 ,a.o % 725-FA2 SHOWN )
(155 ‘.u' OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER) 795 FA3 OTHER SIDE [, (@ 11/40 ca.
8ol USE (4) 7/16"x 1" TENSION BAND
s /GALV. MACHINE BOLTS
= SIDE RAIL RETURN o
< 2 x 10 ANOD. | 725-FA33 N
e SEAT PLANK, M
?:I: 2 7 I I H +\¥ (DULL FINISH) 9
= 2) 7/16" x 1" 1 X
Ny e 48" GALV.
GALV. MACHINE \2 x 10 MILL | J re. <7 |1 - TENSION BAR L | 36" GALVANIZED ‘%o
BOLT RISER LAST 1 ! H CHAIN LINK FENCE %o
OW ONLY | e < 1x 6 MILL %6 MILL ACROSS FRONT
"""k \ RISER, TYP. TOEBOARD :
. ———— ]
2x10  MILL / 27 (6) 2 x 10 MILL WALKWAY PLANK ]
FOOT PLANK — T T
NOTE: MA-1 (SHINY FINISH) | [l SEE
FRAME CONNECTOR NOTE: MA-1
700-MA1 - & - L
ATTACH W/(2 9 - S i 3
at Y 157 \\[|E%: 917 |87 |
; N e .
| | : E 2 >!=’r‘- " T ; 8 Ze
SECT'ON AA m I( The Park and Facilities Catalog
E"Hr || Ao Faciinies 3 3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd.
1/2" = =0’ i Boca Raton, FL 33431
SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DA 11 /2/41
DRN lcxa
AP'VD
TTE NO.
5 ROW SECTION /84-£2181




i
4

1__1_|_...__.|._.]_

700-MA10, ALUM.
AISLE HANGER

CLIP, 5/16" x 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16"@
LOCK WASHER, AND 5/16°@
GALV. HEX NUT, TYP.

NOTE: ALL AISLE HANGERS — TWO PER

LOCATION REQUIRED

AISLE HANDRAIL
725-HR6

2 x 6 AISLE PLANK
@ 4'-6", ATTACH

1 x 6 MILL !

RISER, o4~
CONTINUOUS ™

ATTACH WITH
716" x 1"
MACHINE BOLT, TYP.

SECTION BB

700—FA10, ALUM.
AISLE HANGER

WTH 2.1/2" \ °
BOLT CLIP NN

#43 FLOOR FLANGE
ATTACH W/ 725-MC4
& 7/16" x 1.1/2°
GALV. MACHINE BOLT
+ 7/16" FLAT WASHER

3/4" = 10"

Fd
/" ATTACH AISLE NOSE COVER

—— ——

N NOTE: *

N INSTALL 1.1/4"@ ROUND

PLASTIC PIPE PLUG AT

f/ T0 2x12 STEP PLANK N\ ALL OPEN PIPE ENDS

\ AISLE NOSE
\\ COVER (BLACK)

———

ATTACH AISLE
NOSE COVER

/ TO 2x6 AISLE PLANK

AISLE NOSE
COVER (BLACK)

e ————

2x12 STEP
PLANK

-
——— e ——

(6) LOCATIONS

#3 90" ELBOW
TOP AND BOT.

(4) GALV.
TENSION BAND

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

36" GALV. RAAALAAAS
TENSION BAR— [ [ OO0

FENCE

ﬂ7"— STAIR CONNECTOR
750-MA1 SHOWN
END CAP
750-MA2 OPP. END
W/RISER GROOVE  A7ack W/ (2) 5/8"
0 4-9", BLACK ;1 3/4" GALV.
2 x 12 MILL STEP MACHINE BOLT

PLANK @ 4'-6.3/4”
ATTACH W/ 2.1/2"
BOLT CLIPS

SECTION

CC

38 = 10"

\
\ ——2x6 WOOD SILL
\ / ATTACH W/ 3/8"x 1.1/2"
S ot GALV. LAG SCREW

OR

IF BLEACHER IS INSTALLED

\ ON CONCRETE, REPLACE WOOD SILL
—— WITH (2) 750-MC9 CHANNEL SPACER
3 AND ATTACH WITH 7/16"x 1" GALV.
s 2 MACHINE BOLT

-

The Park and Facilities Catalo
mﬂllarkm 3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd. Y

Boca Raton, FL 33431

SCAE - 3 /4*=1"-0" REVISIONS = e
DATE 11 /2/11
DRN g o0
AP'VD
L NO.
5 ROW AISLE & STAIR SECTIONS 784—E1997




NOTE: PLANK, C.LFENCE, ETC. NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

2x10 PLANI(\\ 3.1/2" ALUM.
I I — BOLT CLIP
5/16°@ x 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT WITH 7_'_

LOCKWASHER & HEX NUT

BOLT CLIP DETAIL

11/2" = 1'-0°

?

REAR CORNER TIE AND by
FRONT SIDE RAIL RETURN DETAIL "4

3/4 = 10"

FIG.1 FIG.2
1) LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.

2) TAP END CAP INTO PLACE WITH RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD. FIG.2

3) DRILL 5/32" HOLES THROUGH THE BOTTOM FLANGE AND THE BOTTOM
OUTSIDE PLANK FLANGES OF EACH PLANK. INSTALL 5/32" POP RIVETS.

END CAP DETAIL

N.T.S.

+
-

N < i
~J e
1 x 6 RISER END CAP

N.T.S.

5/16” X 1.1/4" GALV.

CﬁRRIAGE BOLT
1.1/4’@ GALV. TENSION
BAND (BAND STRADLES CHANNEL
FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)

TOP RAIL

1.1/4°@ GALV.
5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV. TERSIEA. e
CARRIAGE BOLT

2ND RAIL

1.1/4°0 GALV.
TENSION BAND
5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT

BOTTOM RAIL
RAIL PIPE _ATTACHMENT

S, KM POP RIVETS
D ¥

°\

NOTE:
DO NOT PLACE SIDE RAIL POST
ON TOP OF END CAPS WHEN

DETERMINING HOLE LOCATIONS.

TYP. SIDE RAIL POST ATTACHMENT

1" =1-0

The Park and Facilities Catalog
3350 NW Boca Raton Blvd.
Boca Raton, FL 33431

SCAE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DA 41./2/41
DRN kKD
AP'VD
Ll NO.
TYPICAL DETAILS 784—E1990




	Spec Sheet - 27'L-1 redo1 n
	Spec Sheet - 27'L-2 redo 2 n
	Spec Sheet - 27'L-3 redo 3 n
	Spec Sheet - 27'L-4 redo 4 n
	Spec Sheet - 27'L-5redo 5 n

